

PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Khylia Chapin

951-955-3295

CANYON LAKE LIBRARY TO TEMPORARILY CLOSE TO PREPARE FOR RELOCATION

RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA (March 15, 2021) – After 21 years at its leased location in the City of Canyon Lake City Hall Building, the 2,711 square-foot Canyon Lake Library will close its doors as the Riverside County Library System prepares for the reopening of the Canyon Lake Library at their new Town Center location, located at 31594 Railroad Canyon Road.

In order to relocate, the Canyon Lake Library will temporarily close their doors at 3:00PM on Saturday, March 20, 2021. The new home of the Canyon Lake Library is currently undergoing improvements to the 3,394 square-foot building to create a modern, state-of-the-art library that will offer enhanced services, programs, and technology to the community of Canyon Lake. The opening of the new library is tentatively scheduled for May of 2021.

The Riverside County Library System is a division of Riverside County Business and Community Services. For more information, please contact the Riverside County Library System at (951) 369-3003 or visit www.rivlib.net.

###